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ORIENTATION DATES AND ELL TESTING – New Students (JANUARY 2022)

Centennial Secondary School 
ELL Testing/Orientation: Tuesday January 25 at 9:00AM and 12:00PM
Registration with Counsellors: Wednesday January 26 by appointment
Contact Person: Ms. Sousa at lsousa@sd43.bc.ca
Virtual School Tour: Click Here School Website: Click here  Phone: +1 604 936 7205

Dr. Charles Best Secondary School 
ELL Testing/Orientation: Thursday January 27 at 8:30AM
Registration with Counsellors: Thursday January 27 following testing/orientation
Contact Person: Ms. Joba at sjoba@sd43.bc.ca
Virtual School Tour: Click here School Website: Click here Phone: +1 604 461 5581

Gleneagle Secondary School 
ELL Testing/Orientation: Wednesday January 26  and Thursday January 27 at 8:30AM
Registration with Counsellors: Wednesday January 26 following testing/orientation
Contact Person: Ms. Butterfield at vbutterfield@sd43.bc.ca and Mr. Ramogida at rramogida@sd43.bc.ca 
Virtual School Tour: Click Here School Website: Click here  Phone: +1 604 464 5793 

Heritage Woods Secondary School 
ELL Testing: Monday January 24 at 11:00AM  Orientation: Friday January 28 at 11:00AM
Registration with Counsellors: By appointment following ELL testing
Contact Person: Ms. Lee at alee@sd43.bc.ca
Virtual School Tour: Click here School Website: Click here  Phone: +1 604 461 8679

Pinetree Secondary School 
ELL Testing: Wednesday January 26 and Thursday January 27 at 9:00AM Orientation: Thursday January 27 at 1:00PM
Registration with Counsellors: by appointment following ELL assessment
Contact Person: Mr. Nelson at kenelson@sd43.bc.ca and Ms. Dhillon at mdhillon@sd43.bc.ca
Virtual School Tour: Click Here School Website: Click here  Phone: +1 604 464 2513

Port Moody Secondary School  
ELL Testing/Orientation: Thursday January 27 at 9:00AM and 1:00PM
Registration with Counsellors: by appointment following ELL assessment
Contact Person: Ms. Woldring at kwoldring@sd43.bc.ca 
Virtual School Tour: Click Here School Website: Click here  Phone: +1 604 939 6656

Riverside Secondary School 
ELL Testing/Orientation: Wednesday January 26 at 9:30AM
Registration with Counsellors: by appointment following ELL assessment
Contact Person: Ms. Joon at sjoon@sd43.bc.ca
Virtual school tour: Click here School Website: Click here  Phone: +1 604 941 6053

Terry Fox Secondary School 
ELL Testing: Tuesday January 25 and Wednesday January 26 at 9:00AM
Orientation: TBA after semester 2 begins
Registration with Counsellors:  by appointment following ELL assessment
Contact Person: Ms. Chung at lchung@sd43.bc.ca
Virtual School Tour: Click here School Website: Click here  Phone:+1 604 941 5401

Please contact the school’s main office to schedule your time for an ELL assessment and registration.
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